OP \$40.00 0177616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM857074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gategroup GmbH		12/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gate Gourmet Switzerland GmbH	12/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Gate Gourmet Switzerland GmbH	
Street Address:	Sagereistrasse 20	
City:	Glattbrugg	
State/Country:	ate/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 8152	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0177616	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506459000

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Boyuan Wang

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr. Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0235

900817435

Address Line 4: New York, NEW	New York, NEW YORK 10019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Boyuan Wang	
SIGNATURE:	/Boyuan Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=02 Certified Copy of Certificate of Merger with Apostille 20161215#page1.tif source=02 Certified Copy of Certificate of Merger with Apostille 20161215#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0236



Certificate Of Merger

We, Jean-Daniel Millasson and Tim Nederhand Being, Head Group Treasury and VP Group Controlling

do hereby certify that the Company: gategroup GmbH

has been merged with and into **Gate Gourmet Switzerland GmbH** Located at: **Sägereistrasse 20, 8152 Glattbrugg, Switzerland.**

This change has been entered in the Company's Commercial Register of the Canton of Zurich, Journal no. 44240, SOGC 244, on 15.12.2016.

Dated this 9th day of August, 2022

Signed in Glattburg, Switzerlang

Name: Jean-Dapiel Millasson

Signature

Title: Head of Treasury

Tim Nederhand VP Group Controlling

> Gate Gourmet Switzerland GmbH Sägereistrasse 20 8152 Glattbrugg Switzerland

> > Tel. +41 533 7000 www.gategroup.com

CERTIFICATION

I, Monika Jucker, Attorney at Law and Notary Public of the Canton of Zug, Switzerland, hereby certify that this is a true and complete photocopy of the original Certificate of Merger of gategroup GmbH and Gate Gourmet Switzerland GmbH, dated 9 August 2022, consisting of one page, which I have seen.

Zug, Switzerland, on 28 August 2023



The notary

Monika/Jucker

Attorney at Law and Notary Public

Apostille

(Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Swiss Confederation, Canton of Zug

This public document

2. has been signed by

Monika Jucker

3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public

bears the stamp of

Notary Public of the

Canton of Zug

Certified

- 5. at 6300 Zug
- The 30 August 2023
- 7. by Chancery of State of the Canton of Zug
- under No.

Stamp

10. Signature

Herbert Fischer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 11/29/2023